Dashboard-Client Profiles

DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2016-17 Data Profile Report for
Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 08/02/2017

Screenings

Agency Screenings 25,188

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type Intakes Exits Served ALOS
A. Res 5,044 5,050 5,200 14.1
B. Non-res 8,863 8,770 11,248 107.2
C. Staff Sec 13 13 13 23.9
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Age at Intake

Program Type Age 0to 7
A. Res 0
B. Non-res 762
C. Staff Sec 0
Total 762

Gender at Intake

Program Type
A. Res

B. Non-res

C. Staff Sec

Total

Race at Intake
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Age 8

482

482

Age 9

514

516

Female
2,444

3,829

6,282

Age 10 Age 11
91 173

543 664

634 837

Male
2,599

5,012

7,615

Age 12 Age 13

388 710
834 1,065
0 0

1,222 1,775

Unknown

22

23

Age 14 Age 15
903 1,101

1,199 1,300

2,105 2,410

Total
5,044
8,863

13

13,920

Age 16
960

873

1,834

Age 17
715

615

1,330

Age 18

12

13

Total

5,044

8,863

13

13,920
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Program Type
A. Res

B. Non-res

C. Staff Sec

Total

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type

A. Res
B. Non-res
C. Staff Sec

Total

Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type Hispanic
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Black
2,000

3,118

5,118

Black
1018

1287

2305

NonHispanic

White

2,572

4,699

12

7,283

White

1213

2092

3313

Haitian

Other Unk

472

1,046

1

1,519

Female

Other

213

450

664

Jamaican Other Unk

Total

5,044

8,863

13

13,920

Total

2444

3829

6282

Total

Black

982

1820

2802

White

1358

2598

3960

Male

Other

259

594

853

Total

2599

5012

7615
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A. Res

B. Non-res

C. Staff Sec

Total

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type

A. Res

B. Non-res

C. Staff Sec

Total

Issues at Intake
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836

2,107

2,949

Black

55

96

151

4,028
6,217
7
10,252
Hispanic
White Other
597 184
1523 488
5 1
2125 673

73

196

269

Total

836

2107

2949

23

50

73

Black

1832

2715

4547

84

293

377

White

1934

3079

5020

5,044

8,863

13

13,920

Non-Hispanic

Other

262

423

685

Total

4028

6217

10252

Black

113

307

420

White

41

97

138

Other

Other

26

135

161

Total

180

539

719
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Program Household Housing
Type Dynamics Issues
A. Res 4,236 1,083
B. Non- 6,876 917
res

C. Staff 8

Sec

Referral Source at Intake

Program Self Individual
Type Referral

A. Res 496 1,680
B. Non- 689 1,629
res

C. Staff 0 0
Sec

Total 1,185 3,309

50f9

School
Education

3,431

6,490

Street
Outreach
Program

11

16

27

Psychological

Temporary
Shelter

18

25

43

Health
2,562 739
4,121 1,072
5 3
Residential
Program
34
13
0
47

Youth Phy Sex
trouble Abuse Abuse
getting Assualt Assault

services

409 1,587 552
408 1,056 351
1 5 3
Hotline Other Juvenile
Agency Justice

or

Program
7 446 851
2 596 406
0 3 3
9 1,045 1,260

Emot ATOD Social Neglect Involv
Abuse Issues with
Justice
System
927 1,695 2,299 720 1,807
857 1,534 4,435 659 1,434
4 7 6 3 6
Law Religious Mental School
Enforcement Organization Hospital
Police
625 6 90 374
151 2 22 4,523
0 0 0 2
776 8 112 4,899

Unemployment

1,709

2,765

Other
Organization

144

409

554

Unknown

262

380

646

Total

5,044

8,863

13

13,920
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School Situation at Intake

Program
Type

A. Res
B. Non-res

C. Staff
Sec

Total

Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type
A. Res

B. Non-res

C. Staff Sec

Total
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Attending School
Regularly

2,745

4,868

1

7,614

Family
4,662
8,517

7

13,186

Graduated High

Completed

School GED
20 16

17 11

0 0

37 27

Safe Alternative

42

16

0

58

Attending School
Irreg Extended

Treatment

67

21

88

1,246

2,877

8

4,131

Other

20

14

34

Dropped
Out

137
50

0

187

Suspended Expelled
125 49

117 30

0 0

242 79

Negative Outcome
32

6

40

School Not in Do Not
Session Know

450 256

590 303

0 4

1,040 563

Unknown Missing
221

289

4

514

Total

5,044

8,863

13

13,920

Total

5,044

8,863

13

13,920
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Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type
A. Res
B. Non-res

C. Staff Sec

Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type
A. Res
B. Non-res

C. Staff Sec

Family
4,211
4,876

1

Missing Zero
261 18
3,300 58

1 0

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

Discharge Reason
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Peers
3,023

3,235

One

184

393

0

Behavior

3,712

2,451

1
Two Three
633 1,479
1,073 2,496
0 0

School

3,533

4,665

Four

2,148

1,300

3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
3,626
3,787

1
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Program Completers Services Services Services Family Service Service Services Service Other
Type Completed Completed Completed Voluntarily Incomplete Incomplete Completed Incomplete UNK
After Care No Referral Referral Withdrew Youth Youth Ran Youth Adjudicated
Planned Made Expelled Away Removed

A. Res 4,701 1,364 606 2,492 176 94 187 63 5 63
B. Non- 8,473 2,464 2,887 2,319 771 46 12 32 36 203
res

C. Staff 10 6 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Sec

D. Phy 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sec

Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type Family Safe Alternative Treatment Other Negative Outcome Unknown Missing Total
A. Res 4,404 92 248 22 230 54 5,050
B. Non-res 8,484 49 68 24 24 121 8,770
C. Staff Sec 6 0 1 0 6 0 13
D. Phy Sec 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 12,895 141 317 46 260 175 13,834
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